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The East Ring - 8:00 am
	 906	 Blue Red Warm Up Class	
	 249	 LAHJA Sr. Medal		 3’3”
	 248	 LAHJA Jr. Medal 		 3’3”	
	 246	 LAHJA Rosewood Medal			  3’ 
	 254	 SFHJA Jr Medal 17 & Un			  3’
	 255	 SFHJA Sr Medal 18 & Ov			  3’
108, 109		  Children’s Pony Hunters	 	2’ & 2’6”
	 110	 Children’s Pony Hunters U/S
	 245	 LAHJA Pony Medal Class		 2’ & 2’6”
	 234	 USEF Marshall Sterling Pony Equitation 
	 197, 198	 Pony Equitation O/F
	 199	 Pony Equitation Flat
	 151	 Jr. Hunt Seat Pleasure Class
	 152	 Sr. Hunt Seat Pleasure Class
	 153	 Open Hunt Seat Pleasure Class
	 154	 $250 Championship Pleasure Class

Outreach Classes
	 550	   Blue Red Warm Up Class
	 443, 444	 RestrictedRider Hunter 			  2’6”
	 445	 Restricted Rider Hunters 			  U/S
	 453, 454	 Pre Child/A-A Hunters			  2’6”
	 455	 Pre Child/A-AHunters 			  U/S
	 535	 LAHJA MJ Watson Medal			  2’6”
	 522	 CPHA Horsemanship Medal	 2’6”
	 523	 LAHJA Betsy Woods 	   	2’9”
	 233	 PCHA Jr/Am Medal		 2’9”
	 825, 826	 Just for Fun Opportunity X Rail Hunters
	 830	 Walk/Trot Pleasure
	 831	 Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle
	 820, 821	 Opportunity Fun Hunters			  2’
	 822	 Opportunity Fun Hunters 			  U/S

Thoroughbred Classes
*** All TB Hunter & Jumper classes 

also accrue points toward the
year-end Thoroughbred Classic

Horse Show to be held in 
Dec. at LAEC

The Equidome - 12:00 pm
	 300	 .70M Jumpers ( II, 2c)
	 305	 .80MJumpers (Table II, 2c)
	 310	 Low TB Jumpers .80 M(Table II, 2c)
	 315	 .85M Jumpers (Table II, 2c)
	 320	 .90M(Table II, 2c)
	 325	 1.00 M (Table II2c)
	 330 	 TB Jumpers (II,c) 1.00M
	 335	 1.10M Jumpers (Table II, 2c)
	 340	 1.15MJumpers (Table II, 2c)
	 345	 $200 1.20 M Jumpers(Table II, 2c)
	 350	 $250 1.25M Jumpers(Table II, 2c)
	 355	 $300 1.30 M Jumpers (II, 2c)

Not to start before 3:00 P.M. 

	     375.	 70 M Low Child/A-A (II. 2c)

	 378	 80 M Low Child/A-A (II. 2c)
	 716	 $500 CA Custom Bonnet  .80M -II,1
	 382	 .90M Low Child/A-A (II. 2c)
	 386	 Low Child-A/AJumpers 1.00M (II, 2c) 
	 390	 Childrens-A-A Jumpers 1.10M(II ,2c)
	 359	 Mod Jr-Am Jumpers 1.15M (II,2c ) 
	 364	 $200 Jr/Am-O Jumpers 1.25M (II,2c )
	 705	 $1000 Welcome Stake 1.10 M 2.2b
	 900	 Blue Red Warm Up Class
	 250	 USHJA Jumping Seat Medal	 3’3”
	 243	 SF Equine Ins. Challenge 	 3’3”
	 230	 PCHA Medal Class14 & Un 	 3’3”
	 232	 PCHA  Medal Class 18-35	 3’3”
	 231	 PCHA Medal Class 36 & Ov.	 3’3”
	 224	 CPHA Foundation Medal 	 3’3”

The Large Oval - 8:00 am
	 901	 Blue Red Warm Up Class 
807, 808		 Baby Green Hunters 	 2’3”
	 809	 Baby Green Hunters 	 U/S
817, 818		 Just A Hunter 	 2’6”
	 819	 Just A Hunter 	 U/S
812, 813		 ***Low TB Hunters 	 2’6”
	 814	 ***Low TB Hunters 	 U/S
	 63, 64*	 ***Thoroughbred Hunters 	 3’
	 65	 ***Thoroughbred Hunters 	 U/S
	 632	 $1,000 Thoroughbred Hunter Derby 
		  Sponsored by: CARMA
	 902	 Blue Red Warm Up Class
	802, 803	 Low Hunters 	 3’
	 804	 Low Hunters 	 U/S
	 3, 4	 Young Hunters  5 & Un.               3’	
	 5	 Young Hunter 5 & Un.	 U/S
	 18, 19*	 Green Hunters 	 3’	
	 20	 Green Hunters 	 U/S
	 48, 49*	 Performance Hunters 	 3’3”
	 50	 Performance Hunters                   U/S	
	 8, 9	 Young Hunters  6/7 Yr. Olds3’3”/3’6”	
	 10	 Young Hunter 6/7 Yr. Olds	 U/S
	 23, 24*	 Green Hunters	 3’3”
	 25	 Green Hunters	 U/S
	 53, 54*	 Performance Hunters 	 3’6”
	 55	 Performance Hunters  	 U/S
	 28, 29*	 Green Hunters 	 3’6”
	 30	 Green Hunters	 U/S
	 58, 59*	 High Performance Hunters 	 3’9”
	 60	 High Performance Hunters 	 U/S
	 33, 34*	 Green Hunters	 3’9”
	 35	 Green Hunters	 U/S
	 634	 2,000 Camelot Hunter Derby

Saturday – May 6

The Equidome  - 8:00 am
	 251, 252	 Opp. Short, Long Rusty Stirrup (2’) IV, 1
	 257, 258	 Opp. Green Rider Jmps .70M (2’3”) IV, 1
	 301, 302	 .70M Jumpers ( II.2b/11.1)
	 376, 377	 .70 M Low Child/A-A ( II.2b/11.1)
	 306, 307	 .80M Jumpers (Table II.2b/II.1)
	 379, 380 	 .80M Low Child/A-A (Table II.2b/II.1) 
	 717	 $500 CA Custom Bonnet  .80M  (II,1.1)
	 311, 312	 Low TB Jumpers .80 M(Table II.2b/II.1)
	 316, 317 	 .85M (Table II 2b/II.1)
	 321, 322	 .90M (Table II.2b/11.1)
	 383, 384	  .90M Low Child/A-A (II, 2b/11.1)
	 331, 332	 TB Jumpers  (Table II.2b/11.1)1.00M
	 326, 327	 1.00 M  (Table II.2b/11.1)
	 387, 388	 1.00M Low Child-A/A  ( II.2b/11.1)	
	 336, 337	 1.10 M  (Table II.2b/ II.1)
	 391, 392	 Childrens/A-A Jumpers1.10M ( II.2b/11.1)
	 341, 342	 1.15 M (Table II, 2b / II.1)
	 360, 361	 Modified Jr-Am Jumpers 1.15M ( II.2b/11.1)
	 346, 347	 $200 1.20 M (Table II.2b / II.1)
	 365, 366	 $200 Jr/Am-O Jumpers 1.25M ( II.2b/11.1)
	 351, 352	 $250 1.25 M (Table II.2b /II.1)
	 356, 357	 $300 1.30 M (Table II.2b / II.1)
	 903	 Blue Red Warm Up Class
	 225	 WCE MEDAL - 3’6”
	 222	 CPHA JR. Medal Class (3’6”)
	 223	 CPHA AM. Medal Class (3’6”)
	 235	 USEF Dover Saddlery Jr Medal (3’6”)
	 237	 ASPCA Maclay Medal (3’6”)

The Large Oval - 8:00 am
	 904	 Blue Red Warm Up Class
	 77, 78	 Junior Hunters 17 & Under		 3’6”
	 80	 Junior Hunters 17 & Under U/S
	 67, 68	 Junior Hunter 3’3”		 3’3”
	 70	 Junior Hunter 3’3” U/S 
	 87, 88	 Am/Owner Hunters 18 & Ov 		 3’3”
	 90	 Am/Owner Hunters 3’3” 18 & Ov U/S
	 97, 98	 Am/Owner Hunters 18 & Ov		 3’6”
	 100	 Am/Owner Hunters 18 & Ov U/S
	 229	 Foxfield Medal Class		 3’3”
	 236	 USEF Adult Eq. Class 	            3’3”	
	 905	        Blue Red Warm Up Class
	 244	 Camelot Hunter Challenge		 3’
	 122, 123	 Adult/Am Hunters 18 & Ov 		 3’
	 125	 Adult/Am Hunters U/S
	  112, 113	 Childrens Hunters 13 & Un		 3’
	 115	 Childrens Hunters U/S 13 & Un
	  117, 118	  Childrens Hunters 14-17 		 3’
	 120	 Childrens Hunters U/S 14-17
	 465, 466	 Childrens Hunters 11 &Un 		 2’6”
	 467	 Childrens Hunters U/S 11 & Un.
	 470, 471	 Childrens Hunters 12-17 		 2’9”
	 472	 Childrens Hunters 12-17 U/S
	 460, 461	 Am. Hunters18 & Ov 		 2’9”
	 462	 Am. Hunters U/S 18 & Ov/Am
	 167, 168	 Low Children’s/AA Hunters 		 2’9”
	 170	 Low Children’s/AA Hunters U/S
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 * signifies a Stake Class

154	 $250 Championship Pleasure Class
To be eligible, must have entered and shown in 

min of. 1 other Pleasure Classe at this show

Winter Festival I & II   *   Spring Festival I & II*   Summer Festival 
	        FEB. 22 - 24 & MARCH 8-10       	 MAY 3-5 & MAY 10-12		    AUGUST 2 - 4, 2019
		  USEF Regional I, PCHA “B”, LAHJA/ SFHJA “A’”& “B” Rated Classes * * Jumpers Level 2

Order Feed & Shavings From:
US Horse Feed & Shavings

818/559-9699
www. USHorseFeedAndShavings.com
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		  Camelot Winter, Spring & Summer Festivals Index  	
TO BE HELD AT THE LA EQUESTRIAN CENTER

The Equidome - 8:30 am
	 908	 Blue Red Warm Up Class
	 524	 LAHJA Jr. Medal 17 & Un. 	 3’
	 525	 LAHJA Sr. Medal 18 & Ov. 	 3’
	 227	 Ariat Medal Class 	 3’
	 226	 Taylor Harris Medal 	 2”9”/3’
	 253	 Opp. Short, Long Rusty Stirrup (2’) IV, 1
	 259	 Opp. Green Rider Jmp .70M (2’3”) IV, 1	
	 303	 .70M Jumpers ( II, 2b)
	 378	 .70 M Low Child/A-A (II. 2b)
	 308	 .80 Jumpers  ( II, 2b)	
	 381	 .80 Low Child/A-A Jumpers  ( II, 2b)
	 718	 $500 CA Custom Bonnet  .80M  (II,1.1)
	 313	 Low TB Jumpers .80M (Table II, 2b)
	 318	 .85M (II, 2b)
	 323	 .90 M Jumpers (II, 2b)
	 385	 .90M Child/A-A (II, 2b)
	 706	 $500 Newbee Jumper Stake .90M
	 333	 TB Jumpers 1.00M (II, 2b)
	 714	 $500 TB Jumpers 1.00 M (Table II.1)
	 328	 1.00 M (Table II, 2b)
	 389	 Low Children-A/A 1.00M (Table II, 2b) 
	 338	 1.10 M (Table II, 2b)
	 393	 Childrens/A-A  1.10M (Table II, 2b)
	 707	 $1000 1.10m Speed Class (Table II.1)
	 343	 1.15 M (Table II2b)
	 348	 $200 1.20 M (Table II2b)
	 362	 Modified Jr-Am 1.15M (Table II.2b)
	 353	 $250 1.25 M(Table II, 2b)
	 358	 $300 1.30 M (Table II, 2b)
	 367	 $200 Jr/Am-O Jumpers 1.25M
	 708	 $1000 1.15M - 1.20M Speed Stake 

Sunday 
The East Ring - 8:00 am

 	 910	 Blue Red Warm Up Class 
	138, 139*	 Small Pony Hunters 	 2’3”
	 140	 Small Pony Hunter U/S
	143, 144* 	 Medium Pony Hunters 	 2’6”
	 145	 Medium Pony Hunter U/S
	148, 149* 	 Large Pony Hunter 	 2’9”
	 150	 Large Pony Hunter U/S

Outreach Classes
	 552	   Blue Red Warm Up Class
	490, 491	 Green Hunters 	 2’6”
	 492	 Green Hunters 	 U/S
450, 451		 Pre Children/A-A Eq. O/F	 2’6”
	 452	 Pre Children/A-A Flat Eq.
	 527	 SFHJA Medal 12 & Un. 	 2’6”
	 528	 SFHJA Medal 13 & Ov. 	 2’6”
495, 497		 Childrens Pony Eq. 	 2’ & 2’6”
	 498	 Childrens Pony Flat Eq.
	 407	 Opportunity Intro Cross Rail Hunters Jr/Am
	 405	 Opportunity Intro Cross Rail Eq. O/F 
	 406	 Opportunity Intro Cross Rail Flat Eq.
	 408	 Opportunity Intro Cross Rail Hunters U/S
 	       840 	 Lead Line -FREE                
	         402 	 Walk/Trot Obedience
         401 	 Walk/Trot Equitation         
         403 	 Walk/Trot Over Poles
	 553	   Blue Red Warm Up Class
	 412	 Opp. Short Stir Hunters 11 & Un 2’
	 410	 Opp. Short Stirrup Eq/Ov. 11 & Un.	 2’
	 411	 Opp. Short Stirrup Flat Eq. 11 & Un.
	 413	 Opp. Short Stirrup Hunters 	 U/S
	 417	 Opp. Long Stir Hunters 12 - 17 	 2’
	 415	 Opp. Long Stirrup Eq/Ov. 12 - 17	 2’
	 416	 Opp. Long Stirrup Flat Eq. 17 & Un.
	 418	 Opp. Long Stirrup Hunters 12 - 17	 U/S
	 422	 Opportunity Rusty Stir. Hunters 18 & Ov
	 420	 Opportunity Rusty Stirrup Eq/Ov. 	 2’
	 421	 Opportunity RustyStirrup Flat Eq. 18 & Ov.
	 423	 Opportunity Rusty Stirrup Hunters 	 U/S
	 526	 SFHJA Futures Medal Class	 2’3”
	 534	 LAHJA Stirrup Cup Medal	 2’
	 428	  Jr./Am Green Rider Hunter 	 2’3”
	 426	  Jr./Am Green Rider Horsemanship	2’3”
	 425	  Jr./Am Green Rider Eq. O/F	 2’3”
	 427	  Jr./Am Green Rider Flat Eq. 
	 429	  Jr./Am Green Rider Hunter 	 U/S
	

The Large Oval - 8:00 am
	200		  MTS Equitation Flat, 14 & Un.
	205		  MTS Equitation Flat, 15-17
	210		  MTS Equitation Flat 18 & Over	
	909		  Blue Red Warm Up Class 
169		  Low Children’s/AA Hunters 		 2’9”
	201, 202		  MTS Eq. Over Fences 14 & Un. 		 3’
	206, 207		  MTS Eq. Over Fences 15-17 		 3’
	211, 212		  MTS Eq. Over Fences 18 & Ov 		 3’
	221		  CPHA Child/Adult Medal		 3’
	228		  Onondarka Medal 		 3’
	533		  Camelot Hunter Challenge 		 3’
114		  Childrens Hunters 13 & Un		 3’
119	  	Childrens Hunters 14-17 		 3’
124		  Adult/Am Hunters 18 & Ov 		 3’
626		  $500 Childrens/A-A Classic		 3’
79*		  Junior Hunters 17 & Under		 3’6”
69*		  Junior Hunter 3’3”		 3’3”
89*		  Am/Owner Hunters 18 & Ov 		 3’3”
99*		  Am/Owner Hunters 18 & Ov		 3’6”
607		  $500 Jr/A-O Hunterr Classic	 3’3”/ 3’6”

Outreach Classes
	551		  Blue Red Warm Up Class
	485, 486		  Low Hunters 	 2’6”
	487		  Low Hunters 2’6” U/S
	483, 484		  Low Hunters 	 2’9”
	488		  Low Hunters U/S
	440, 441		  Restricted Rider Eq. O/F 	 2’6”
	442		  Restricted Rider Flat Eq. Jr/Am
	501, 502		  MTS Equitation O/F 11 & Un 	 2’6”
	500		  MTS Equitation Flat, 11 & Under
	516, 517		  MTS Equitation O/F18 & Ov	 2’9”
	515		  MTS Flat Equitation 18 & Ov
	506, 507		  MTS Eq Over Fences 12-17 	 2’9”
	505		  MTS FlatEquitation 12-17
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Classes in the 400 & 500 series are 
Outreach & LAHJA / SFHJA “B” Classes.

No USEF or USHJA Fees to be paid if riders 
are entered only in these classes 
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Sht, Long, Rusty Stirrup 2’ 	  251,252, 253	 $45
Green Rider Jumpers 2’3”	  257,258, 259	 $45
.70M Jumpers (2’3”)	  300, 301, 302, 303	 $55
.80 M Jumpers (2’7”)	  305, 306, 307, 308	 $55
.80 M Thoroughbred Jumpers	  310, 311, 312, 313	 $55
.85 Jumpers (2’9”)	  315, 316, 317, 318	 $55
.90 Jumpers (2’11”)	  320, 321, 322, 323	 $55
1.00M Jumpers	  325, 326,327, 328 	 $55
1.00MThoroughbred Jumpers 	  330, 331, 332, 333	 $55
1.10M Jumpers	  335, 336, 337, 338	 $55
1.15M Jumpers 	  340, 341, 342, 343	 $55
1.20M Jumpers	  345, 346, 347, 348	 $65	 $200	 $18
1.25M Jumpers	  350, 351, 352, 353	 $65	 $250	 $18
1.30M Jumpers	  355, 356, 357,358	 $70	 $300	 $20
Mod. Jr/Am  1.15M	 359, 360, 361, 362	 $55
 Jr/. A-O 1.25M	 364, 365, 366, 367	 $65	 $200	 $18
Low Child/A-A -.70M 	  375, 376, 377, 378	 $55
Low Child/A-A .80M	  378, 379, 380, 381	 $55
Low Child/A-A .90M	  382, 383, 384, 385	 $55
Low Child/A-A  1.00M	 386, 387, 388, 389	 $55
Children’s/A-A 1.10M	 390, 391, 392, 393	 $55	
Calif.  Custom Bonnet Jumper Challenge .80M   716, 717, 718	            $85(Entry Fee covers all 3 classes)$500

    

Young Hunters 5 & Under	 3, 4,	 5		  $0 	(Must show proof of age)
Young Hunters 6/7 Year Olds	 8, 9	 10		  $0	(Must show proof of age)
Green Hunters - 3’	 18,19	 20		  $50/ *$55 		  *$100 Stake Class
Green Hunters - 3’’3”	 23, 24	 25		  $50/ *$55 		  *$100 Stake Class
Green Hunters - 3’6”	 28, 29	   30		  $50/ *$55 		  *$100 Stake Class
Green Hunters - 3’9”	 33, 34	   35		  $50/*$55		  *$100 Stake Class
3’3” Performance Hunters	  48, 49*	 50		  $50/ *$55	  	 *$100 Stake Class	  
3’6” Performance Hunters	 53,54*	 55		  $50/ *$55		  * $100 Stake Class	
3’9” High Performance Hunters	 58, 59*	 60		  $50/*$65		  * $200 Stake Class	
Thoroughbred Hunters - 3’	 63,64*	 65		  $50/ *$55		  * $100 Stake Class	
3’3” Junior Hunters, 17 & Un	 67, 68,69*	 70		  $50/ *$55		  * $100 Stake Class	
3’6” Junior Hunters, 17 & Un	 77, 78,79*	 80		  $50/ *$55		  * $100 Stake Class	
3’3” Am. O Hunters, 18 & Ov	  87, 88,89*	 90		  $50/ *$55		  * $100 Stake Class	
3’6” Am. O Hunters, 18 & Ov	  97, 98,99*	 100		  $50/ *$55		  * $100 Stake Class	
Children’s Pony Hunters 2’ & 2’6”	  108,109,	 110		  $50
Children’s Hunters 13 & Un–3’	 112, 113,114	 115		  $50
Children’s Hunters 14 -17 – 3’	 117, 118,119	 120		  $50
Adult Amateur Hunters – 3’	 122, 123,124	 125		  $50
Small Pony Hunters	 138,139*	 140		  $50/ *$55		  * $100 Stake Class	
Medium Pony Hunters	 143,144*	 145		  $50/ *$55		  * $100 Stake Class	
Large Pony Hunters	  148, 149*	 150		  $50/ *$55		  * $100 Stake Class	
Hunt Seat Pleasure - Jr, Sr, Open			  151, 152, 153	 $45
Hunt Seat Pleasure - Open, Championship	  154* *		  $65          	* $250 Championship Class
Low Child/A-A Hunters -2’9” 	 167, 168, 169	 170		  $50		

Winter Festival I & II   *   Spring Festival I & II*   Summer Festival 
	        FEB. 22 - 24 & MARCH 8-10       	 MAY 3-5 & MAY 10-12		    AUGUST 2 - 4, 2019
		  USEF Regional I, PCHA “B”, LAHJA/ SFHJA “A’”& “B” Rated Classes * * Jumpers Level 2

 Jumper Section	C lass Numbers	E ntry Fee Per Class	                                  Prize Money	A dd Back

Rated Hunter Sections	O ver Fences	U /S	E ntry Fee per Class	P rize Money	
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‘A’ Equitation Classes	O ver Fences		  Flat                            Fence Height	E ntry Fee per Class

CPHA Child-Adult Medal	 221	 3’	 Jr/Am - 3 to fill	 $55
CPHA Junior Medal Class	 222	 3’6”	 5 to Enter/3 to Complete	 $55
CPHA Amateur Medal Class	 223	 3’6”	 5 to Enter/3 to Complete	 $55
CPHA Foundation Equitation	 224	 3’3”	 Jr/Am - 3 to fill	 $55
WCE Jr/Am Medal Class	 225	 3’6”	 Jr/Am - 3 to fill 	 $55
THIS Nat’l Children’s Medal	 226	 2’9”-3’	 17 & Un - 3 to fill	 $55
Ariat Nat’l Adult Medal Class	 227	 2’9”-3’	 18 & Ov- 3 to fill	 $55
Onondarka Medal Class	 228	 3’	 12 & Under - 3 to fill	 $55
Foxfield Medal Class	 229	 3’3”	 18 & Ov - 3 to fill	 $55
PCHA Horsemanship Class(last chance to qualify)	230	 3’3”	 14 & Un. - 3 to fill	 $55
PCHA Victor Hugo Vidal	 231	 3’3”	 36 & Ov - 3 to fill	 $55
PCHA Medal Class	 232	 3’3”	 18-35 - 3 to fill	 $55
Marshall Sterling/USEF Pony Medal	 234	 2’3”, 2’6”, 3’	 17 & Un - 6 to fill	 $55
USEF Dover Saddlery Jr. Medal	 235	 3’6”	 17 & Un - 6 to fill	 $55
USEF Adult Equitation Class	 236	 3’3”	 18 & Ov - 6 to fill	 $55
ASPCA MaClay Horsemanship	 237	 3’6”	 17 & Un - 6 to fill	 $55
SFHJA Equine Insurance Medal	 243	 3’3”	 Jr/Am - 3 to fill	 $55
Camelot Hunter Challenge	 244	 3’	 Jr/Am - 2 to fill	 $55
LAHJA Pony Medal Class	 245	 2’3”, 2’6”, 2’9”	 17 & Un - 3 to fill	 $55
LAHJA Rosewood Medal	 246	 3’	 14 & Un - 3 to fill	 $55
LAHJA Junior Medal	 248	 3’3”	 17 & Un.  - 3 to fill	 $55
LAHJA Senior Medal	 249	 3’3”	 18 & Ov. Am - 3 to fill	 $55
USHJA Jumping Seat Medal	 250	 3’3”	 18 & Under - 3 to fill	 $55
SFHJA 17 & Under Medal		 254	 3’	 17 & Un - 3 to Fill	 $55
SFHJA 18 & Over Medal		 255	 3’	 18 & Ov - 3 to Fill	 $55

Medal Classes with fence heights below 3’ are considered to be Outreach Classes
PCHA Jr/Am Medal 	 233	 2’9”	 Jr./Am.	 $55
CPHA Horsemanship Medal	 522	 2’6”	 Jr/Am - 3 to fill	 $55
LAHJA Betsy Woods Medal               523	 2’9”	 Jr/ Am - 3 to fill	 $55
LAHJA Junior Medal	 524	 3’	 17 & Un.- 3 to fill	 $55
LAHJA Senior Medal	 525	 3’	 18 & Ov. Am - 3 to fill	 $55
SFJHA Futures Medal Class	 526	 2’3”	 Jr/Am - 3 to Fill	 $55
SFHJA 12 & Under Medal	 527	 2’6”	 12 & Un. - 3 to Fill	 $55
SFHJA 13 & Over Medal	 528	 2’6”	 13 & Ov - 3 to Fill	 $55
Camelot Hunter Challenge	 533	 3’	 Jr/Am - 2 to Fill	 $55
LAHJA Stirrup Cup Medal	 534	 2’	 Jr/Am - 3 to Fill	 $55
LAHJA Mary Jane Watson Medal	 535	 2’6”	 Jr/Am - 3 to Fill	 $55

Pony Equitation	 197, 198	  199		 2’3” Sm, 2’6” Med, 2’9” Lg			  $50			 
The following Classes Are Part of the Montana Silversmiths Equitation Challenge	
MTS Equitation 14 & Under	 201, 202	 200 	 3’			  $50	
MTS Equitation 15 - 17	 206, 207	 205		 3’			  $50
MTS Equitation 18 & Over		 211, 212	 210		 3’			  $50

The following Classes Are Part of the Montana Silversmiths Equitation Challenge	
MTS Equitation 11 & Under	 501, 502	 500 	 2’6”	                                        $45
MTS Equitation 12 - 17	 506, 507	 505	 2’9”	                                        $45
MTS Equitation 18 & Over	 516, 517	 515	 2’9”	                                        $45	

Winter Festival I & II   *   Spring Festival I & II*   Summer Festival 
	           FEB. 22 - 24 & MARCH 8-10       	    MAY 3-5 & MAY 10-12	       AUGUST 2 - 4, 2019
		      LAHJA/ SFHJA “A’”& “B” Rated Classes (where applicable) and Non-Rated Classes

‘A’ Medal Classes	C lass #	 Fence Height	 Specs.	  Entry Fee per Class

‘B’ Medal Classes	C lass #	 Fence Height	 Specs.	  Entry Fee per Class
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Outreach / ‘B’ Equitation Classes	O ver Fences		 Flat                            Fence Height	E ntry Fee per Class
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 Walk/Trot	 403 (Over Poles)	  401, 402 	 $40
Opp. Intro X Rails Eq. Jr/Am	  405 	 406	 $45
Opp. Intro X Rails Hunters Jr/Am	 407 	 408	 $45
Opp. Short Stirrup  Eq. 11 & Under 2’	  410 	 411	 $45
Opp. Short Stirrup  Hunters 11 & Under 2’	  412 	 413	 $45
Opp. Long Stirrup  Equitation 12 - 17  2’	 415	 416	 $45
Opp. Long Stirrup  Hunters 12 - 17  2’	 417	 418	 $45
Opp. Rusty Stirrup Eq. 18 & Over	 420 	 421 	 $45	
Opp. Rusty Stirrup Hunters 18 & Over	 422, 	 423	 $45	
Jr./Am Green Rider Equitation 2’3”	 425,426 (Horsemanship)	  427	 $45
Jr./Am Green Rider Hunters 2’3”	 428	 429	 $45
Resritcted Rider Equitation	 440, 441	 442 	 $45	
Resricted Rider Hunters 2’6”	 443, 444	 445 	 $45
Pre Child/A-A Eq. 2’6”	 450, 451	  452	 $45	
Pre Child/A-A Hunters 2’6”	 453, 454 	 455	 $45
Am. Hunters  18 & Over 2’9”	 460, 461 	 462 	 $45 	
Child Hunt 11 & Un 2’6”	 465, 466 	 467 	 $45
Child Hunt 12-17 2’9”	 470, 471 	 472 	 $45
Low Hunters 2’9”	 483, 484	 488	 $45
Low Hunters 2’6”	 485, 486 	 487 	 $45	
Green Hunters 2’6”	 490, 491	 492	 $45	
Childrens Pony Equitation	 495, 497	 498		
	

  Low Hunters - 3’	 802, 803	 804	 $45	
  Baby Green Hunters - 2’3”	 807, 808	 809	 $45
  Low Thoroughbred Hunters-2’6”	 812, 813	 814	 $45	
  Just A Hunter - 2’6”	 817, 818	 819 	 $45
  Opportunity Fun Hunters - 2’	 820, 821	 822	 $45
  Just for Fun Opportunity X Rail Hunters  825, 826	
  	Walk/Trot Pleasure/ Walk Trot Un. Saddle   				    830, 831		    $45
  Lead Line						      840			     $0
  Blue/Red Warm Up	  	 900,901,902,903, 904, 905,906, 908, 909, 910		    $45	

Outreach Blue/Red Warm Up	 550, 551, 552, 553

$250 Eng Hunt Seat Pleasure Championship 	154			   3 to Fill/$65
$500 Jr/A-O Hunter Classic		  607		  3’3” & 3’6”	 6 To Fill/$50	   				   $15
$500 Childrens/A-A Hunter Classic	 626		  3’	 6 To Fill/$50	   				   $15	
$1000 CARMA TB Derby			   632		  2’6” & 3’	 6 To Fill/$85	   				   $15
$2000 Camelot Hunter Derby     		  634		  2’6” & 3’ with Options	   8 To Fill/$100	  				   $50 

     $1,000 Welcome Stake Table II, 2b     	705	     	 1.10M	 6 to Fill/$85  		                	$15 
$500 Newbee Jumper Speed Stake		  706	 .	 90M	 6 To Fill/$50	   				   $15
$1000 Jumper Speed Stake			   707		  1.10M	 6 To Fill/$85	   				   $15
$1000 Jumper Speed Stake			   708		  1.15-1.20M	 6 To Fill/$85	   				   $15  
$500 CARMA TB Stake 1.00M		  714		  1.00M	 6 To Fill/$50	   				   $15
$500 Calif. Custom Bonnet Challange   	716,717,718	               .80M                3 to Fill/	$85 (fee covers all 3 clases)	  
(See Specs on page 14 & 15

UnRated Sections & Classes	O ver Fences	  U/S	E ntry Fee per Class	

Special Classes	         	  Class #	 Fence Height	  Specs. Entry Fee	N ominating  Fee	
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L
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S
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Outreach/SFHJA / LAHJA “B” Rated Hunter Sections	O ver Fences	  Flat	  Entry Fee per Class

Winter Festival I & II   *   Spring Festival I & II*   Summer Festival 
	           FEB. 22 - 24 & MARCH 8-10       	    MAY 3-5 & MAY 10-12	       AUGUST 2 - 4, 2019

LAHJA/ SFHJA “A’”& “B” Rated Classes (where applicable) and Non-Rated Classes


